

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11153/2006

BHOOP SINGH Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 11138 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 14120 of 2006  
(With office report)

Date: 30/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner in SLP(C) Nos. 11153/2006 and 11138/2006 have not filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of Respondent Nos. 3 to 6, 12 and 16 in both the matters and Respondent No.17 in SLP(C) No. 11138/2006 has also not filed affidavit of notice of motion in respect of Lrs. Of deceased Respondent Nos. 2,7 and 9 so far.

In SLP(C) No. 14120/2006 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner has not filed Vakalatnama and Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent so far.

As a last chance counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit of service on the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 30.10.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar