

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11153/2006  
BHOOP SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11138 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 14120 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Teotia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No. 11153 and 11138/2006 Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding outcome of dasti service on unserved respondent No. 3 to 6 and 12 to 16 in both the matters and respondent No.17 in SLP(C)No. 11138/2006 as well as notice of motion in r/o the Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 2,7 and 9.

In SLP(C)No. 14120/2006 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate is directed to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

In SLP(C)No.11153/2006 issue fresh notice to unserved respondents by way of dasti.

List the matter on 7.12.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar