

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11153/2006

BHOOP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11138 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 14120 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 08/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.
Mr.T.V.George

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) 11153,11138 directed to file affidavit regarding outcome of Dasti Service in respect of common respondent nos. 3 to 6,12,16 in both the matters, respondent No.17 in SLP(C) No. 11138 as well as affidavit of Notice of Motion of bringing of Lrs. Of deceased respondent nos. 2,7 and 9. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate who had proposed to appear on behalf of sole respondent in SLP No. 14120/2006 has not filed Vakalatnama/counter affidavit,though respondent is served with notice.

List the matter on 16.2.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

sk