

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11153/2006

BHOOP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11138 of 2006
(Office Report on Default)

Date: 16/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Gen. Haryana
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners prays for four weeks' time to file an application for restoration of the Special Leave Petitions against Respondent Nos. 2, 7 and 9.

Affidavit of proof of service of notice in respect of common proforma Respondent Nos. 3 to 6, 12 and 16 in both the matters and the sole contesting respondent in SLP (C) 11138 of 2006 in terms of the Order dated 12.07.2010, be filed within four weeks.

Proof of deposit of Rs. 1000/- as costs in the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund in terms of the Order dated 12.07.2010 will be filed within the aforesaid period of four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar