

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 11153/2006

BHOOP

SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE

OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11138/2006

Date : 05/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Paper book of SLP(C)NO. 11138/2006 has not been sent  
to the Court.

List after two weeks.

Send paper book of both the matters on the next date of  
hearing.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2014.09.08  
12:12:46 IST  
Reason: