

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11153/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/09/2004 in RFA No. 1848/1988 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BHOOP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11138/2006

(office report on default)

Date : 26/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry has submitted the report pointing out the following default:-

"The default on the part of the petitioners for non-filing of application for restoration in respect of LRs of deceased respondent nos. 2, 7 and 9 in both SLPs, non-filing of affidavit of dasti service of notice in respect of common proforma respondent nos. 3 to 6, 12 and 16 in both the matters and one sole contesting respondent against RFA No. 1849 of 1988 in SLP(C) No. 11138 of 2006 and also non-filing of proof of deposit of Rs. 1000/- in SLP(C) 11138 of 2006 is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chambers with this report."

The record shows that inspite of opportunities granted, needful is not done in both the special leave petitions. Both the special leave petition are dismissed for default.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER